



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 585/2016**

**ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Advocates

Versus

**SATISH CAHNDRA GUPTA & ORS.** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta, Advocate for  
respondent No.1

Mr. Rahul Bakshi, Advocate for  
respondents No.2 & 3

Ms. Sona Babbar, Advocate for  
Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Additional  
Standing Counsel for GNCTD with  
SI R.P. Yadav, Police Station  
Vasant Kunj

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

**ORDER**

**13.01.2017**

%

Ms. Sona Babbar, Advocate, submits that in pursuance to the last order, status report would be filed in the Registry within a week and she apprises this Court that mobile call detail record, as sought vide last order, are not available, as they have been destroyed as per existing guide lines. She submits on instructions from SI R.P. Yadav that the proceedings arising out of the FIR in question are still pending before the concerned court.



List on 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2017.

**JANUARY 13, 2017**

r

**SUNIL GAUR, J**