



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 585/2016 & C.M.27416/2016 & C.M.38876/2016**

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD.

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Advocate

Versus

SATISH CAHNDRA GUPTA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Shradha Bhargava, Advocate
for Mr. Naresh Gupta, Advocate
for respondent No.1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER
21.03.2017

%

An adjournment slip has been filed on behalf of appellant, which bears *no objection* of side opposite.

List on 13th July, 2017.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MARCH 21, 2017

r