



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 585/2016**

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD..... Appellant
Through: Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Advocate

versus

SATISH CAHNDRA GUPTA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Rahul Bakshi, Advocate for R-2
& R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

13.07.2017

The counsel for the first respondent (the claimant) submits that his client has been in coma ever since the date of accident (28.05.2014) and since huge expenses are required to be incurred on his treatment, the matter may be heard immediately. Counsel for the appellant, however, seeks adjournment.

The appeal shall be taken up for final hearing and disposal on 25.08.2017.

R.K.GAUBA, J.

JULY 13, 2017

vk