



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 585/2016 & CM No.27416/2016 (stay) & CM No.
38878/2016 (directions)
ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vishnu Mehta, Adv.

versus

SATISH CAHNDRA GUPTA & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Shraddha Bhargava, Adv. for Mr.
Naresh Gupta, Adv. for R1.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv. for R2 & R3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA
ORDER
% **10.11.2017**

The second and third respondents seek an adjournment to
which the other parties have no objection. The matter is adjourned.

Be listed for final hearing on 23rd January, 2018.

NOVEMBER 10, 2017/umang
R.K.GAUBA, J