



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 585/2016 & CM No. 27416/2016, 38878/2016**

**ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD..... Appellant**

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Proxy for  
Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

versus

**SATISH CAHNDRA GUPTA & ORS ..... Respondents**

Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta, Adv. for R-1.  
Mr. Rahul Bakshi, Adv. for R-2 & 3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA**

**ORDER**

**%**

**19.04.2018**

The counsel for the appellant is not available. The proxy on his behalf seeks adjournment. It is noted that this matter has been hanging fire for the last several dates, adjournments having been taken by one side or the other.

Be listed on 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.

There shall be no further adjournment.

**R.K.GAUBA, J**

**APRIL 19, 2018**

nk