



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 585/2016

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Advocate

versus

SATISH CAHNDRA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta, Advocate for
respondent No. 1

Mr. Rahul Bakshi, Advocate for respondents
No. 2 and 3

Ms. Sana Naseem, Advocate for Mr. Naushad
Ahmad Khan, ASC (Civil) GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

27.07.2018

C.M. 38878/2016 (by respondent No.1)

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that this application
has become infructuous. It is dismissed as such.

MAC.APP. 585/2016 & CM 27416/2016

Appellant seeks six weeks' time to controvert the affidavit of 8th
November, 2017 filed by first respondent in terms of order of 25th
August, 2017. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List on 14th November, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

JULY 27, 2018

S