



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 585/2016 & CM APPL. 27416/2016**

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Advocate.**

versus

SATISH CAHNDRA GUPTA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Naresh Gupta, Advocate for R-1.**
Mr. Rahul Bakshi, Advocate for R-2
and R-3.
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC
(Civil) GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

14.11.2018

Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file rejoinder to the objection
filed by the appellant. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List on 04.02.2019.

I.S.MEHTA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2018

nd