



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 585/2016, CM APPL. 27416/2016 & CM APPL.
5271/2019**

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Sundri Rawat, Advocate for
Mr.Vishnu Mehra, Advocate

versus

SATISH CAHNDRA GUPTA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Raghu Vasishth, Advocate for
Mr.Naresh Gupta, Advocate for R-1.
Mr.Atul Singh, Advocate for
Mr.Rahul Bakshi, Advocate for R-2
& R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

04.02.2019

Counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks an adjournment on the ground
that the arguing counsel is not available today.

At request, list on 29.05.2019.

I.S.MEHTA, J

FEBRUARY 04, 2019

sr