



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 585/2016, CM APPL. 27416/2016 & CM APPL. 5271/2019**

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Advocate.

Versus

SATISH CAHNDRA GUPTA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Rahul Bakshi, Advocate for R-2
& R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

26.08.2019

The learned counsel for the respondents states that the respondents do not wish to file a rejoinder to the objections filed by the appellant.

In the circumstance, list for arguments on 25.03.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J.

AUGUST 26, 2019

RW