



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 585/2016**

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Ashish Khanna, Adv.
(9136667940)for
Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

versus

SATISH CAHNDRA GUPTA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **05.04.2021**

CM APPL 12535/2021 (under O. XXII R.4 CPC)

1. Appellant side has moved the present application for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondent no.1.
2. On filing of PF/RC, notice be issued to the LRs, through counsel who was earlier representing R-1 in the present matter, returnable on 21st May, 2021. Dasti allowed, in addition.

**SAVITRI
s JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 5, 2021/sm