



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 585/2016**

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: None

versus

SATISH CAHNDRA GUPTA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta & Mr. Rachit
Gumber. Advs. for LR's of R-1.

Mr. Rahul Bakshi, Adv. for R-2 & 3
(thru VC)

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

ORDER

% **13.02.2026**

CM APPL. 9978/2026 (for early hearing)

1. The application has been moved on behalf of legal heirs of deceased respondent no.1/ claimant seeking early hearing of the present appeal which is pending adjudication since 2016.
2. In the facts and circumstances, and considering that the widow of deceased *Satish Chandra Gupta*, is now 83 years of age, the application is allowed.
3. Appeal shall be heard on 21st April 2026.
4. Application stands disposed of accordingly.

MAC.APP. 585/2016

1. Court notice be issued to counsel for appellant / Insurance Company intimating them of the next date of hearing



2. In the meantime, counsels for parties shall file their respective note of arguments, not exceeding *three pages*, summarizing their contentions along with a *list of citations*, which they wish to rely upon, cross-referencing *PDF pages* of the Court File. The same shall be exchanged *inter se* counsels *at least three days* prior to the next date of hearing.
3. List on 21st April 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/sm/tk