



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 585/2016 & CM APPL. 27416/2016, CM APPL. 5271/2019**

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Verma, Advocate with
Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi Advocate.

versus

SATISH CAHNDRA GUPTA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Bakshi, Advocate for R-2
and R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
21.04.2026

%

1. A request for an adjournment has been made by *Mr. Vaibhav Verma*, counsel for appellant, who states that they have just been appointed in the matter.
2. A digital copy of the Trial Court Record [**TCR**] be provided to counsel for appellant, at their request, by the Registry.
3. Since this matter has been specifically listed pursuant to order dated 13th February 2026, no adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.
4. It is expected that the counsel shall be ready with the matter.
5. Counsel for appellant shall file his respective note of arguments, not exceeding *three pages*, synopsizing their contentions along with a *list of*



citations, which they wish to rely upon, cross-referencing *PDF pages* of the Court File. The same shall be exchanged to the opposing side *at least three days* prior to the next date of hearing.

6. List on 29th April 2026.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 21, 2026/RK/tk