



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 585/2016 & CM APPL. 27416/2016 CM APPL.

5271/2019

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Ishaan Chhaya, Adv.

versus

SATISH CAHNDRA GUPTA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta and Mr. Rachit

Gumber, Advs. for LR's of R-1.

Mr. Rahul Bakshi, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

10.07.2026

1. *Mr. Ishaan Chhaya*, counsel for the Insurance Company, states that he has recently been engaged in this matter, and needs some time to examine the LCR.
2. Accordingly, the aforesaid plea is taken into account.
3. Counsels for appellant shall file their note of arguments not exceeding *three pages*, synopsizing their contentions along with *list of citations*, which they wish to rely upon, cross-referencing *PDF pages* of the Court File. The same will be provided to opposing counsels *at least three days* prior to the next date of hearing.
4. List on 03rd August 2026.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 10, 2026/MK/ya